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Adel

Boone
Crescent
Danbury

Elk Run Heights
Farragut

Gowrie Municipal
Utilities

Harlan Municipal
Utilities

Jefferson
Jesup
La Porte City

Miles

Mondamin

Nevada
New Albin
Oelwein
Primghar

Raymond
Remsen

Runnells
Shenandoah
Treynor
Winfield

TOTALS

2022 WTFAP
Grant Award

$100,000
$200,000
$500,000
$500,000
$250,000
$478,480

$400,000

$500,000

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$500,000

$150,000

$500,000
$500,000
$375,000
$500,000

$250,000
$500,000

$250,000
$500,000
$100,000
$500,000

$9,053,480

2022 Wastewater and Drinking Water

Financial Assistance Program Grant Awards

Total Estimated
Project Cost

$17,675,000
$2,098,500
$4,018,000
$3,248,956
$5,795,500
$3,518,480

$1,951,000

$6,561,493

$16,296,000
$9,998,300
$10,140,937

$3,450,602
$5,050,000

$60,388,399
$4,318,660
$1,871,365
$6,721,000

$5,801,325
$10,583,000

$3,300,000
$26,937,300
$5,829,000
$5,389,939

$220,942,756

Project Type

Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project

Wastewater Treatment Project

Drinking Water Project

Drinking Water Project

Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project

Drinking Water Treatment
Project

Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project

Drinking Water Treatment
Project

Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project
Wastewater Treatment Project

Wastewater Treatment Project



