

2022 Wastewater and Drinking Water Financial Assistance Program Grant Awards

	Name	2022 WTFAP Grant Award	Total Estimated Project Cost	Project Type
1	Adel	\$100,000	\$17,675,000	Wastewater Treatment Project
2	Boone	\$200,000	\$2,098,500	Wastewater Treatment Project
3	Crescent	\$500,000	\$4,018,000	Wastewater Treatment Project
4	Danbury	\$500,000	\$3,248,956	Wastewater Treatment Project
5	Elk Run Heights	\$250,000	\$5,795,500	Wastewater Treatment Project
6	Farragut	\$478,480	\$3,518,480	Wastewater Treatment Project
7	Gowrie Municipal Utilities	\$400,000	\$1,951,000	Drinking Water Project
8	Harlan Municipal Utilities	\$500,000	\$6,561,493	Drinking Water Project
9	Jefferson	\$500,000	\$16,296,000	Wastewater Treatment Project
10	Jesup	\$500,000	\$9,998,300	Wastewater Treatment Project
11	La Porte City	\$500,000	\$10,140,937	Wastewater Treatment Project
12	Miles	\$500,000	\$3,450,602	Wastewater Treatment Project
13	Mondamin	\$150,000	\$5,050,000	Drinking Water Treatment Project
14	Nevada	\$500,000	\$60,388,399	Wastewater Treatment Project
15	New Albin	\$500,000	\$4,318,660	Wastewater Treatment Project
16	Oelwein	\$375,000	\$1,871,365	Wastewater Treatment Project
17	Primghar	\$500,000	\$6,721,000	Wastewater Treatment Project
18	Raymond	\$250,000	\$5,801,325	Wastewater Treatment Project
19	Remsen	\$500,000	\$10,583,000	Drinking Water Treatment Project
20	Runnells	\$250,000	\$3,300,000	Wastewater Treatment Project
21	Shenandoah	\$500,000	\$26,937,300	Wastewater Treatment Project
22	Treynor	\$100,000	\$5,829,000	Wastewater Treatment Project
23	Winfield	\$500,000	\$5,389,939	Wastewater Treatment Project
	TOTALS	\$9,053,480	\$220,942,756	